
Total FE/HE FT/PT = 10,698 Dundee and Angus College 18-19 Performance Indicators

Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

13-14 Full Time 2,421 357 544 3,322

14-15 Full Time 2,419 222 613 3,254

15-16 Full Time 2,340 282 586 3,208

16-17 Full Time 2,359 275 698 3,332

17-18 Full Time 2,511 198 620 3,329

18-19 Full Time 2,276 324 642 3,242

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

13-14 3,322                                                72.9% 10.7% 16.4% 3,322

14-15 3,254                                                74.3% 6.8% 18.8% 3,254

15-16 3,208                                                72.9% 8.8% 18.3% 3,208

16-17 3,332                                                70.8% 8.3% 20.9% 3,332

17-18 3,329                                                75.4% 5.9% 18.6% 3,329

18-19 3,242                                                70.2% 10.0% 19.8% 3,242

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Total Part-Time FE 3,260 399 497 4,156

17-18 Total Part-Time FE 2,902 309 494 3,705

18-19 Total Part-Time FE 4,001 457 455 4,913

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 4,156                                                78.4% 9.6% 12.0% 4,156

17-18 3,705                                                78.3% 8.3% 13.3% 3,705

18-19 4,913                                                81.4% 9.3% 9.3% 4,913
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 under 10 hours   327 2 2 331

10 up to 40 hours 444 13 2 459

40 up to 80 hours 584 47 22 653

80 up to 160 hours 110 4 29 143

160 up to 320 hours 924 206 309 1,439

320 hours up to FT 871 127 133 1,131

17-18 under 10 hours   122 3 125

10 up to 40 hours 263 13 2 278

40 up to 80 hours 405 21 18 444

80 up to 160 hours 185 2 36 223

160 up to 320 hours 1,117 201 312 1,630

320 hours up to FT 810 69 126 1,005

18-19 under 10 hours   245 14 259

10 up to 40 hours 231 6 237

40 up to 80 hours 1,320 45 8 1,373

80 up to 160 hours 267 14 39 320

160 up to 320 hours 969 299 257 1,525

320 hours up to FT 969 79 151 1,199

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

16-17 under 10 hours    331 98.8% 0.6% 0.6%

10 up to 40 hours  459 96.7% 2.8% 0.4%

40 up to 80 hours  653 89.4% 7.2% 3.4%

80 up to 160 hours  143 76.9% 2.8% 20.3%

160 up to 320 hours  1,439 64.2% 14.3% 21.5%

320 hours up to FT  1,131 77.0% 11.2% 11.8%

17-18 under 10 hours     125 97.6% 2.4%

10 up to 40 hours  278 94.6% 4.7% 0.7%

40 up to 80 hours  444 91.2% 4.7% 4.1%

80 up to 160 hours  223 83.0% 0.9% 16.1%

160 up to 320 hours  1,630 68.5% 12.3% 19.1%

320 hours up to FT  1,005 80.6% 6.9% 12.5%

18-19 under 10 hours     259 94.6% 5.4%

10 up to 40 hours  237 97.5% 2.5%

40 up to 80 hours  1,373 96.1% 3.3% 0.6%

80 up to 160 hours  320 83.4% 4.4% 12.2%

160 up to 320 hours  1,525 63.5% 19.6% 16.9%

320 hours up to FT  1,199 80.8% 6.6% 12.6%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 151 21.9%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 40 5.8%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 130 18.9%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 244 35.4%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 124 18.0%

689 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

13-14 Full Time 1,550 255 217 2,022

14-15 Full Time 1,490 203 375 2,068

15-16 Full Time 1,502 211 247 1,960

16-17 Full Time 1,507 237 316 2,060

17-18 Full Time 1,511 200 271 1,982

18-19 Full Time 1,412 270 287 1,969

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

13-14 2,022                                                76.7% 12.6% 10.7% 2,022

14-15 2,068                                                72.1% 9.8% 18.1% 2,068

15-16 1,960                                                76.6% 10.8% 12.6% 1,960

16-17 2,060                                                73.2% 11.5% 15.3% 2,060

17-18 1,982                                                76.2% 10.1% 13.7% 1,982

18-19 1,969                                                71.7% 13.7% 14.6% 1,969
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who 

did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Total Part-Time HE 465 128 61 654

17-18 Total Part-Time HE 560 109 59 728

18-19 Total Part-Time HE 435 75 64 574

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 654                                                   71.1% 19.6% 9.3% 654

17-18 728                                                   76.9% 15.0% 8.1% 728

18-19 574                                                   75.8% 13.1% 11.1% 574

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 68 20 3 91

80 up to 160 hours 105 26 33 164

160 up to 320 hours 244 71 21 336

320 hours up to FT 48 11 4 63

17-18 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 121 26 10 157

80 up to 160 hours 135 15 8 158

160 up to 320 hours 261 61 38 360

320 hours up to FT 43 7 3 53

18-19 10 up to 40 hours

18-19 40 up to 80 hours

18-19 80 up to 160 hours 115 7 19 141

18-19 160 up to 320 hours 232 55 37 324

18-19 320 hours up to FT 45 12 2 59

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

16-17 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  91 74.7% 22.0% 3.3%

80 up to 160 hours  164 64.0% 15.9% 20.1%

160 up to 320 hours  336 72.6% 21.1% 6.3%

320 hours up to FT  63 76.2% 17.5% 6.3%

17-18 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  157 77.1% 16.6% 6.4%

80 up to 160 hours  158 85.4% 9.5% 5.1%

160 up to 320 hours  360 72.5% 16.9% 10.6%

320 hours up to FT  53 81.1% 13.2% 5.7%

18-19 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  

80 up to 160 hours  141 81.6% 5.0% 13.5%

160 up to 320 hours  324 71.6% 17.0% 11.4%

320 hours up to FT  59 76.3% 20.3% 3.4%
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 10,698 Dundee and Angus College 18-19 Performance Indicators

Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 31 9.3%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 69 20.7%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 112 33.5%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 76 22.8%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 46 13.8%

334 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,611 408 391 2,410

18-20 year olds 1,801 325 409 2,535

21-24 year olds 768 118 193 1,079

25-40 year olds 1,327 150 290 1,767

41 and Over 396 38 93 527

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     2,410 66.8% 16.9% 16.2%

18-20 year olds     2,535 71.0% 12.8% 16.1%

21-24 year olds     1,079 71.2% 10.9% 17.9%

25-40 year olds     1,767 75.1% 8.5% 16.4%

41 and Over      527 75.1% 7.2% 17.6%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who 

did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 76.3% 209 20 45 274

Special Programmes 83.5% 365 6 66 437

Social subjects 55.6% 253 97 105 455

Science 52.4% 97 47 41 185

Performing arts

Nautical studies

Media 68.1% 49 2 21 72

Languages and ESOL 84.9% 236 2 40 278

Land-based industries 73.3% 195 40 31 266

Hospitality and tourism 75.4% 248 25 56 329

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 72.1% 414 42 118 574

Engineering 69.6% 489 98 116 703

Education and training 73.3% 126 23 23 172

Construction 76.2% 504 65 92 661

Computing and ICT 65.7% 117 33 28 178

Care 62.5% 559 149 187 895

Business, Management and Administration 64.3% 162 44 46 252

Art and design 80.1% 161 9 31 201

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Languages and ESOL  278 84.9% 0.7% 14.4% 1

Special Programmes  437 83.5% 1.4% 15.1% 2

Art and design  201 80.1% 4.5% 15.4% 3

Sport and Leisure  274 76.3% 7.3% 16.4% 4

Construction  661 76.2% 9.8% 13.9% 5

Hospitality and tourism  329 75.4% 7.6% 17.0% 6

Land-based industries  266 73.3% 15.0% 11.7% 7

Education and training  172 73.3% 13.4% 13.4% 8

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  574 72.1% 7.3% 20.6% 9

Engineering  703 69.6% 13.9% 16.5% 10

Media  72 68.1% 2.8% 29.2% 11

Computing and ICT  178 65.7% 18.5% 15.7% 12

Business, Management and Administration  252 64.3% 17.5% 18.3% 13

Care  895 62.5% 16.6% 20.9% 14

Social subjects  455 55.6% 21.3% 23.1% 15

Science  185 52.4% 25.4% 22.2% 16

17

18

84.9%

83.5%

80.1%

76.3%

76.2%

75.4%

73.3%

73.3%

72.1%

69.6%

68.1%

65.7%

64.3%

62.5%

55.6%

52.4%

0.7%

1.4%

4.5%

7.3%

9.8%

7.6%

15.0%

13.4%

7.3%

13.9%

2.8%

18.5%

17.5%

16.6%

21.3%

25.4%

14.4%

15.1%

15.4%

16.4%

13.9%

17.0%

11.7%

13.4%

20.6%

16.5%

29.2%

15.7%

18.3%

20.9%

23.1%

22.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Languages and ESOL  278

Special Programmes  437

Art and design  201

Sport and Leisure  274

Construction  661

Hospitality and tourism  329

Land-based industries  266

Education and training  172

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  574

Engineering  703

Media  72

Computing and ICT  178

Business, Management and Administration  252

Care  895

Social subjects  455

Science  185

Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
% Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% WithdrawalSubjects & Students



Total FE/HE FT/PT = 10,698 Dundee and Angus College 18-19 Performance Indicators

Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 83.5% 111 8 14 133

Special Programmes

Social subjects 68.2% 105 24 25 154

Science 69.5% 66 20 9 95

Performing arts 86.7% 78 4 8 90

Nautical studies

Media

Languages and ESOL

Land-based industries 83.1% 59 4 8 71

Hospitality and tourism 60.0% 51 17 17 85

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies

Engineering 66.9% 107 41 12 160

Education and training 82.2% 148 11 21 180

Construction 88.0% 132 8 10 150

Computing and ICT 73.1% 247 40 51 338

Care 59.0% 128 42 47 217

Business, Management and Administration 66.2% 342 100 75 517

Art and design 67.8% 82 15 24 121

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Construction  150 88.0% 5.3% 6.7% 1

Performing arts  90 86.7% 4.4% 8.9% 2

Sport and Leisure  133 83.5% 6.0% 10.5% 3

Land-based industries  71 83.1% 5.6% 11.3% 4

Education and training  180 82.2% 6.1% 11.7% 5

Computing and ICT  338 73.1% 11.8% 15.1% 6

Science  95 69.5% 21.1% 9.5% 7

Social subjects  154 68.2% 15.6% 16.2% 8

Art and design  121 67.8% 12.4% 19.8% 9

Engineering  160 66.9% 25.6% 7.5% 10

Business, Management and Administration  517 66.2% 19.3% 14.5% 11

Hospitality and tourism  85 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 12

Care  217 59.0% 19.4% 21.7% 13
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 2,148 346 564 3,058

FE Males 2,043 351 482 2,876

HE Females 918 171 178 1,267

HE Males 759 164 146 1,069

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     3,058 70.2% 11.3% 18.4%

FE Males     2,876 71.0% 12.2% 16.8%

HE Females     1,267 72.5% 13.5% 14.0%

HE Males     1,069 71.0% 15.3% 13.7%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 5,903 1,039 1,376 8,318

10% Most deprived postcode areas 974 178 263 1,415

20% Most deprived postcode areas 1,755 302 454 2,511

Fees paid by employer 167 26 10 203

Ethnic minority 300 49 67 416

Disability 1,311 264 218 1,793

Year of study greater than first year 702 71 70 843

Care Experienced 319 72 78 469

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  8,318 71.0% 12.5% 16.5%

10% Most deprived postcode areas  1,415 68.8% 12.6% 18.6%

20% Most deprived postcode areas  2,511 69.9% 12.0% 18.1%

Fees paid by employer  203 82.3% 12.8% 4.9%

Ethnic minority  416 72.1% 11.8% 16.1%

Disability  1,793 73.1% 14.7% 12.2%

Year of study greater than first year  843 83.3% 8.4% 8.3%

Care Experienced  469 68.0% 15.4% 16.6%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% Withdrawal

Gender & Students
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Year of study greater than first year  843

Care Experienced  469

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 10,698 Dundee and Angus College 18-19 Performance Indicators

Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits/WSUMs Year Percentage

WSUMs achieved 108,504                                           

16-17 WSUM target 108,333                                           16-17 100.16%

Credits achieved 109,360                                           

17-18  Credits target 108,962                                           17-18 100.37%

Credits achieved 109,345                                           

18-19  Credits target 109,307                                           18-19 100.03%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 

staff

Number with a 

Teaching Qualification
Year Percentage

16-17 171 165 16-17 96.5%

17-18 186 169 17-18 90.9%

18-19 193 189 18-19 97.9%
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Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification


